

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

PEGOP - Energia Eléctrica, S.A.

Central Termoeléctrica do Pego, Estrada Nacional EN 118 - Km 142, 1, 2205-380 Pego, Portugal

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 45001 - 0030333

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Site activities associated with the generation of electricity by the combustion of fossil fuels in a coal power station and combined cycle natural gas power station, and the sale or disposal of ash and gypsum and management of non-hazardous waste.



Daniel Oliva Marcilio de Souza

Area Operations Manager - South Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



001

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA, Avenida D Carlos I, Nº 44 - 6°, 1200-649 Lisbon, Portugal for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom